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DIVISION OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY
10B AIRLINE DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12235

MUNICIPAL SHELTER INSPECTION REPORT - DL-90

Rating: Unsatisfactory30-2nd Purpose: Inspection

DATE/TOA: 1/31/11 2:00 pm

GENESEE COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER Inspector #: 56
3841 W MAIN ST ROAD
BATAVIA NY 14020

These are the findings of an inspection of your facility on the date(s) indicated above:

A. Standards of Care

1. Shelter is structurally sound Yes
2. Housing area and equipment is sanitized regularly Yes
3. Repairs are done when necessary No

Dog run #7 has two doors where the chain link has been bent in such a manner as to create an opening where a
dog could get their head trapped.

Dog runs #9 and #10 share a metal panel that is unattached at the bottom front corner where a dog could be
exposed to a sharp edge.

Dog run #13 has worn metal edges that are thin and sharp along the guillotine door frame that could scrape the hair

and skin of a dog.
4. Dogs are handled safely Yes
5. Adequate space is available for all dogs Yes
6. Light is sufficient for observation Yes
7. Ventilation is adequate Yes
8. Drainage is adequate Yes
9. Temperature extremes are avoided Yes
10. Clean food and water is available and in ample amount Yes
11. Veterinary care is provided when necessary Yes
12. Dogs are euthanized humanely, by authorized personnel Yes
13. Outdoor shelter complies with Article 26 Not Applicable
B. Records
1. Complete intake and disposition records are maintained for all seized dogs Yes
2. Dogs transferred for purposes of adoption go to approved facilities only Yes
3. Holding period is observed before adoption or euthanasia Yes
4. Redeemed dogs are licensed before release Yes
5. Impound fees paid before dogs are released Yes
6. Impound fees in addition to state mandated fees are set by local law or Yes

ordinance
7. Written contract or lease with municipality Yes
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Town - City - Village Information for Inspection:

REMARKS:
No dogs will be housed dog runs #7, #9, #10 & #13 until the needed repairs have been made.

TCV CODE

TCV NAME

1808
1805
1801
1802
1804
1810
1811
1812
1806
1807
1814
1803
1809
1813

REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT FOR INSPECTION:

TITLE:

DCO

Town of Elba
Town of Bethany
Town of Alabama
Town of Alexander
Town of Bergen
Town of Oakfield
Town of Pavilion
Town of Pembroke
Town of Byron
Town of Darien
City of Batavia
Town of Batavia
Town of Le Roy
Town of Stafford

Agnes Jaroszewski and
William Taylor

REVIEWED BY:
REVIEWED DATE:

Inspector #: 14
01/31/2011



