NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND MARKETS DIVISION OF ANIMAL INDUSTRY 10B AIRLINE DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12235

MUNICIPAL SHELTER INSPECTION REPORT - DL-90

Rating: Unsatisfactory30-2nd Purpose: Inspection

DATE/TOA: 1/31/11 2:00 pm

GENESEE COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER 3841 W MAIN ST ROAD BATAVIA NY 14020 Inspector #: 56

These are the findings of an inspection of your facility on the date(s) indicated above:

A. Standards of Care

1. Shelter is structurally soundYes2. Housing area and equipment is sanitized regularlyYes3. Repairs are done when necessaryNo

Dog run #7 has two doors where the chain link has been bent in such a manner as to create an opening where a dog could get their head trapped.

Dog runs #9 and #10 share a metal panel that is unattached at the bottom front corner where a dog could be exposed to a sharp edge.

Dog run #13 has worn metal edges that are thin and sharp along the guillotine door frame that could scrape the hair and skin of a dog.

4. Dogs are handled safely	Yes
5. Adequate space is available for all dogs	Yes
6. Light is sufficient for observation	Yes
7. Ventilation is adequate	Yes
8. Drainage is adequate	Yes
9. Temperature extremes are avoided	Yes
10. Clean food and water is available and in ample amount	Yes
11. Veterinary care is provided when necessary	Yes
12. Dogs are euthanized humanely, by authorized personnel	Yes

13. Outdoor shelter complies with Article 26 Not Applicable

B. Records

1. Complete intake and disposition records are maintained for all seized dogs	Yes
2. Dogs transferred for purposes of adoption go to approved facilities only	Yes
3. Holding period is observed before adoption or euthanasia	Yes
4. Redeemed dogs are licensed before release	Yes
5. Impound fees paid before dogs are released	Yes
6. Impound fees in addition to state mandated fees are set by local law or ordinance	Yes
7. Written contract or lease with municipality	Yes

DL-90 Page 2 of 2

Town - City - Village Information for Inspection:

_		
	TCV CODE	TCV NAME
	1808	Town of Elba
	1805	Town of Bethany
	1801	Town of Alabama
	1802	Town of Alexander
	1804	Town of Bergen
	1810	Town of Oakfield
	1811	Town of Pavilion
	1812	Town of Pembroke
	1806	Town of Byron
	1807	Town of Darien
	1814	City of Batavia
	1803	Town of Batavia
	1809	Town of Le Roy
	1813	Town of Stafford

REMARKS:

No dogs will be housed dog runs #7, #9, #10 & #13 until the needed repairs have been made.

REPRESENTATIVE PRESENT FOR INSPECTION: Agnes Jaroszewski and REVIEWED BY: Inspector #: 14
TITLE: DCO William Taylor REVIEWED DATE: 01/31/2011